
Team standings with last match
FALL THURSDAY SILVER 23-24
Rank Team Name Rnd

Wins Pts + Ero + Tot
Rnd

Avg
+ Wins Loss Tot

Gms Last date LM RW LM
RW

LM
RP

LM
SC

LM
GMS

LM
WINS

LM opp. team
name Score -

Last match

1 Smitty's Too 65 2607 9 84 8.28 199 116 315 3/14/2024 7:00:00 PM 75 3 4 129 15 11 That's Not My Ball 2243

2 Bunch of Old
Farts 50 2520 5 84 8.10 182 133 315 3/14/2024 7:00:00 PM 75 3 4 137 15 12 Gnomes 2330

3 Smitty's One 48 2510 3 84 8.18 183 132 315 3/14/2024 7:00:00 PM 25 1 4 106 15 8 Whatever Is
Necessary 2349

4 BJ's Brent 46 2488 4 84 8.00 166 149 315 3/14/2024 7:00:00 PM 75 3 4 116 15 7 Narey's Gals 2427

5 Whatever Is
Necessary 37 2418 1 84 7.73 143 172 315 3/14/2024 7:00:00 PM 75 3 4 119 15 7 Smitty's One 2491

6 Narey's Gals 35 2344 1 84 7.46 138 177 315 3/14/2024 7:00:00 PM 25 1 4 106 15 8 BJ's Brent 2548

7 Gnomes 28 2294 1 84 7.38 122 193 315 3/14/2024 7:00:00 PM 25 1 4 82 15 3 Bunch of Old
Farts 2636

8 That's Not My Ball 27 2391 3 84 7.69 127 188 315 3/14/2024 7:00:00 PM 25 1 4 91 15 4 Smitty's Too 2548

Team players
FALL THURSDAY SILVER 23-24

BJ's Brent

Rnk Players HCP Pts + Pts - Pts
+/-

Tot
Gms Wins Loss Ero Cons

Wins
10-0

+ PM Sanctioned

23 MATT HOLCOMB 8.00 388 355 33 48 25 23 1 6 0 3 *
24 BRENT BLYTHE C 9.00 387 301 86 45 31 14 0 7 0 6 *
28 CRAIG ZIEMER 8.00 364 302 62 45 28 17 1 5 2 3 *
31 RICK EICHELBERG 8.00 356 324 32 45 25 20 1 3 1 2 *
34 MIKE GRAPP 8.00 342 344 -2 45 21 24 1 4 0 2 *
36 WAYNE MONAGHAN 7.00 326 364 -38 45 19 26 0 4 0 2 *
39 CLAIRE NEUENDORF 7.00 295 353 -58 42 17 25 0 3 0 0 *

Bunch of Old Farts

Rnk Players HCP Pts + Pts - Pts
+/-

Tot
Gms Wins Loss Ero Cons

Wins
10-0

+ PM Sanctioned

1 AMOS WALTHER 8.00 523 420 103 63 39 24 0 13 2 7 *
11 JOHN FORBES 7.00 440 468 -28 60 28 32 1 4 1 3 *
21 MICHAEL FULLER 8.00 390 297 93 48 32 16 1 12 3 7 *
22 SCOTT FORD 7.00 390 443 -53 54 22 32 0 3 1 0 *
33 KEITH SIERS 9.00 343 213 130 39 30 9 2 6 3 5 *
43 RANDY HINES 8.00 246 202 44 30 19 11 1 7 1 3 *
66 DENNY MAULSON C 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 JIM WILSON S 8.00 167 146 21 21 12 9 0 4 0 1 *

Gnomes

Rnk Players HCP Pts + Pts - Pts
+/-

Tot
Gms Wins Loss Ero Cons

Wins
10-0

+ PM Sanctioned

2 KEVIN ROSE 8.00 498 462 36 63 35 28 1 6 0 3 *
3 JEFF WOOD 8.00 486 479 7 63 34 29 0 7 1 6 *

14 DAN REDDING 7.00 423 536 -113 63 21 42 0 5 1 1 *
26 SHAWN HAGEN 6.00 382 564 -182 63 16 47 0 5 0 1 *
41 TODD MOLINE C 6.00 264 447 -183 48 8 40 0 2 0 0 *
52 BRANDON POWERS S 9.00 107 82 25 12 8 4 0 3 0 0 *
64 Marylou Nirk S 0.00 14 30 -16 3 0 3 0 0 0 0

Narey's Gals

Rnk Players HCP Pts + Pts - Pts
+/-

Tot
Gms Wins Loss Ero Cons

Wins
10-0

+ PM Sanctioned

16 LES MOORE 8.00 407 425 -18 54 25 29 0 4 0 1 *
25 MICHELLE M MOORE 7.00 385 492 -107 57 18 39 0 4 0 1 *
29 ANGIE MILLER C 6.00 359 495 -136 57 18 39 0 6 0 2 *
30 PENNY NUSS 7.00 358 430 -72 51 19 32 0 2 0 0 *
44 VICKI SERO 8.00 227 221 6 30 18 12 0 8 0 2 *
46 MAX ZIMMER S 8.00 201 170 31 24 16 8 0 7 0 3 *
47 JIM NUSS S 7.00 201 207 -6 27 14 13 0 7 0 2 *
57 LARRY DENNER S 9.00 55 29 26 6 5 1 1 4 0 1 *
59 SHAWN LARSON S 7.00 44 45 -1 6 3 3 0 2 0 0 *
62 RICK BROCKMEYER S 0.00 23 19 4 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 *
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Team players
FALL THURSDAY SILVER 23-24

Smitty's One

Rnk Players HCP Pts + Pts - Pts
+/-

Tot
Gms Wins Loss Ero Cons

Wins
10-0

+ PM Sanctioned

4 DENNIS DOUGLAS 9.00 481 341 140 54 39 15 0 6 1 5 *
9 JIMMY HAMMAN 8.00 458 401 57 57 34 23 0 7 1 3 *

10 MARK WESTCOTT 8.00 453 389 64 57 35 22 1 7 1 3 *
18 JUDD WAGNER 6.00 406 537 -131 63 20 43 1 3 0 1 *
38 JUSTIN SMITH 9.00 105 83 104 12 8 4 0 7 0 1 *
40 ERIC BEARBOWER 8.00 178 124 75 21 16 5 1 6 1 2 *
51 JIM EHLERS C 9.00 153 108 45 18 13 5 0 5 1 1 *
55 NIEL DOAK 9.00 52 36 23 6 5 1 0 5 0 1 *
48 BEN KAMBACH S 7.00 179 195 -16 24 11 13 0 3 0 0 *
61 JON KOLTHOFF S 0.00 24 21 3 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 *

Smitty's Too

Rnk Players HCP Pts + Pts - Pts
+/-

Tot
Gms Wins Loss Ero Cons

Wins
10-0

+ PM Sanctioned

5 JEFF MILLER 9.00 473 257 216 51 42 9 0 13 2 10 *
6 DAVE LAMB 8.00 468 445 23 60 31 29 2 8 2 4 *
8 JEFF RISSE 8.00 462 452 10 60 32 28 1 4 0 2 *

15 STEVE BEARBOWER C 9.00 414 280 134 48 33 15 4 9 2 6 *
37 LUKE LESYSHEN 8.00 325 316 9 42 23 19 0 6 0 2 *
40 ERIC BEARBOWER 8.00 101 80 75 12 7 5 0 6 0 0 *
38 JUSTIN SMITH S 9.00 208 126 104 24 18 6 2 7 1 2 *
54 STEVE BALLHEIM S 9.00 81 50 31 9 8 1 0 8 0 2 *
55 NIEL DOAK S 9.00 26 19 23 3 2 1 0 5 0 0 *
60 TYLER RISSE S 6.00 34 50 -16 6 3 3 0 3 0 0 *

That's Not My Ball

Rnk Players HCP Pts + Pts - Pts
+/-

Tot
Gms Wins Loss Ero Cons

Wins
10-0

+ PM Sanctioned

13 ASHLEA REITER 8.00 433 392 41 57 32 25 3 4 2 3 *
17 Kyla Johnson 7.00 407 513 -106 60 22 38 0 4 0 2 *

20 KRISTY
HAMMARGREN 7.00 395 513 -118 60 21 39 0 4 1 2 *

27 ALEXIS AUSTIN 6.00 374 528 -154 60 17 43 0 3 0 0 *
42 CHRISTINA BRAINARD C 7.00 254 286 -32 36 15 21 0 3 1 2 *
45 AMEE BARRETT S 7.00 224 226 -2 30 14 16 0 4 0 1 *
56 JANELLE HAMMOND S 7.00 67 71 -4 9 4 5 0 2 0 0 *
63 RAY FREDERICKSEN S 0.00 21 16 5 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 *
65 Aimee Barrett S 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Whatever Is Necessary

Rnk Players HCP Pts + Pts - Pts
+/-

Tot
Gms Wins Loss Ero Cons

Wins
10-0

+ PM Sanctioned

7 LINDSEY HOLCOMB 8.00 463 462 1 60 28 32 0 6 0 3 *
12 KAITLYN REYERSON 8.00 439 431 8 57 31 26 0 8 0 4 *
19 JOANN HAMMAN C 7.00 404 444 -40 57 24 33 0 3 1 2 *

32 JESSICA ((ROSIE)
CLAY 8.00 344 357 -13 45 22 23 0 6 0 2 *

35 JENNIFER LASSEN 7.00 341 406 -65 51 18 33 0 4 0 1 *
49 DEB EHLERS 7.00 174 200 -26 24 9 15 0 2 0 0 *
53 KATHIE MEDHAUG 7.00 106 112 -6 15 7 8 0 4 0 0 *
58 CALLIE BULLERMAN 9.00 51 37 14 6 4 2 1 2 1 0 *
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Player standings
FALL THURSDAY SILVER 23-24

Rnk Players HCP Pts + Tot
Gms Wins Ero + Loss

Cons
Wins
Group

10-0
+

Match
Cnt PM SanctionedDifferentialScore -

1 AMOS WALTHER 8.00 523 63 39 0 24 13 2 21 7 * 103 420
2 KEVIN ROSE 8.00 498 63 35 1 28 6 0 21 3 * 36 462
3 JEFF WOOD 8.00 486 63 34 0 29 7 1 21 6 * 7 479
4 DENNIS DOUGLAS 9.00 481 54 39 0 15 6 1 18 5 * 140 341
5 JEFF MILLER 9.00 473 51 42 0 9 13 2 17 10 * 216 257
6 DAVE LAMB 8.00 468 60 31 2 29 8 2 20 4 * 23 445
7 LINDSEY HOLCOMB 8.00 463 60 28 0 32 6 0 20 3 * 1 462
8 JEFF RISSE 8.00 462 60 32 1 28 4 0 20 2 * 10 452
9 JIMMY HAMMAN 8.00 458 57 34 0 23 7 1 19 3 * 57 401

10 MARK WESTCOTT 8.00 453 57 35 1 22 7 1 19 3 * 64 389
11 JOHN FORBES 7.00 440 60 28 1 32 4 1 20 3 * -28 468
12 KAITLYN REYERSON 8.00 439 57 31 0 26 8 0 19 4 * 8 431
13 ASHLEA REITER 8.00 433 57 32 3 25 4 2 19 3 * 41 392
14 DAN REDDING 7.00 423 63 21 0 42 5 1 21 1 * -113 536
15 STEVE BEARBOWER 9.00 414 48 33 4 15 9 2 16 6 * 134 280
16 LES MOORE 8.00 407 54 25 0 29 4 0 18 1 * -18 425
17 Kyla Johnson 7.00 407 60 22 0 38 4 0 20 2 * -106 513
18 JUDD WAGNER 6.00 406 63 20 1 43 3 0 21 1 * -131 537
19 JOANN HAMMAN 7.00 404 57 24 0 33 3 1 19 2 * -40 444

20 KRISTY
HAMMARGREN 7.00 395 60 21 0 39 4 1 20 2 * -118 513

21 MICHAEL FULLER 8.00 390 48 32 1 16 12 3 16 7 * 93 297
22 SCOTT FORD 7.00 390 54 22 0 32 3 1 18 0 * -53 443
23 MATT HOLCOMB 8.00 388 48 25 1 23 6 0 16 3 * 33 355
24 BRENT BLYTHE 9.00 387 45 31 0 14 7 0 15 6 * 86 301
25 MICHELLE M MOORE 7.00 385 57 18 0 39 4 0 19 1 * -107 492
26 SHAWN HAGEN 6.00 382 63 16 0 47 5 0 21 1 * -182 564
27 ALEXIS AUSTIN 6.00 374 60 17 0 43 3 0 20 0 * -154 528
28 CRAIG ZIEMER 8.00 364 45 28 1 17 5 2 15 3 * 62 302
29 ANGIE MILLER 6.00 359 57 18 0 39 6 0 19 2 * -136 495
30 PENNY NUSS 7.00 358 51 19 0 32 2 0 17 0 * -72 430
31 RICK EICHELBERG 8.00 356 45 25 1 20 3 1 15 2 * 32 324

32 JESSICA ((ROSIE)
CLAY 8.00 344 45 22 0 23 6 0 15 2 * -13 357

33 KEITH SIERS 9.00 343 39 30 2 9 6 3 13 5 * 130 213
34 MIKE GRAPP 8.00 342 45 21 1 24 4 0 15 2 * -2 344
35 JENNIFER LASSEN 7.00 341 51 18 0 33 4 0 17 1 * -65 406
36 WAYNE MONAGHAN 7.00 326 45 19 0 26 4 0 15 2 * -38 364
37 LUKE LESYSHEN 8.00 325 42 23 0 19 6 0 14 2 * 9 316
38 JUSTIN SMITH 9.00 313 36 26 2 10 7 1 12 3 * 104 209
39 CLAIRE NEUENDORF 7.00 295 42 17 0 25 3 0 14 0 * -58 353
40 ERIC BEARBOWER 8.00 279 33 23 1 10 6 1 11 2 * 75 204
41 TODD MOLINE 6.00 264 48 8 0 40 2 0 16 0 * -183 447
42 CHRISTINA BRAINARD 7.00 254 36 15 0 21 3 1 12 2 * -32 286
43 RANDY HINES 8.00 246 30 19 1 11 7 1 10 3 * 44 202
44 VICKI SERO 8.00 227 30 18 0 12 8 0 10 2 * 6 221
45 AMEE BARRETT 7.00 224 30 14 0 16 4 0 10 1 * -2 226
46 MAX ZIMMER 8.00 201 24 16 0 8 7 0 8 3 * 31 170
47 JIM NUSS 7.00 201 27 14 0 13 7 0 9 2 * -6 207
48 BEN KAMBACH 7.00 179 24 11 0 13 3 0 8 0 * -16 195
49 DEB EHLERS 7.00 174 24 9 0 15 2 0 8 0 * -26 200
50 JIM WILSON 8.00 167 21 12 0 9 4 0 7 1 * 21 146
51 JIM EHLERS 9.00 153 18 13 0 5 5 1 6 1 * 45 108
52 BRANDON POWERS 9.00 107 12 8 0 4 3 0 4 0 * 25 82
53 KATHIE MEDHAUG 7.00 106 15 7 0 8 4 0 5 0 * -6 112
54 STEVE BALLHEIM 9.00 81 9 8 0 1 8 0 3 2 * 31 50
55 NIEL DOAK 9.00 78 9 7 0 2 5 0 3 1 * 23 55
56 JANELLE HAMMOND 7.00 67 9 4 0 5 2 0 3 0 * -4 71
57 LARRY DENNER 9.00 55 6 5 1 1 4 0 2 1 * 26 29
58 CALLIE BULLERMAN 9.00 51 6 4 1 2 2 1 2 0 * 14 37
59 SHAWN LARSON 7.00 44 6 3 0 3 2 0 2 0 * -1 45
60 TYLER RISSE 6.00 34 6 3 0 3 3 0 2 0 * -16 50
61 JON KOLTHOFF 0.00 24 3 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 * 3 21
62 RICK BROCKMEYER 0.00 23 3 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 * 4 19
63 RAY FREDERICKSEN 0.00 21 3 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 * 5 16
64 Marylou Nirk 0.00 14 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 -16 30
65 Aimee Barrett 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 DENNY MAULSON 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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